Case 09-16319 Do	C
------------------	---

1 Filed 05/05/09 Entered 05/05/09 15:07:16 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 7

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08)	B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08)							
United States Bankruptcy Cou Northern District of Illinois							Volu	intary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Cima Plastics II Corporation				of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First,	Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
				Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all)				
			Street	Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): ZIP Code				
		0185	0	(D)]	6.1	D 1 DI	(D)	
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Dupage	Business:		Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Plac	ce of Busine	iss:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	et address):		Mailin	Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):				
	L L	ZIP Code	_					ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):			•					
Type of Debtor	Nature of	f Business			Chapter	of Bankrupt	cy Code U	nder Which
(Form of Organization)		one box)				Petition is File	ed (Check o	ne box)
(Check one box)	 Health Care Busing Single Asset Real 		defined	Chapt		□ Ch	apter 15 Pet	ition for Recognition
☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	in 11 U.S.C. § 10 □ Railroad	01 (51B)		Chapt			1	ain Proceeding
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Stockbroker			Chapt			1	ition for Recognition
□ Partnership	Commodity Brol	ker		Chapt	ter 13	of a	a Foreign No	onmain Proceeding
☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities,	Clearing Bank Other					Nature	of Debts	
check this box and state type of entity below.)	Tax-Exen	npt Entity		_			one box)	
(Check box, if applicable) Debtor is a tax-exempt organiz under Title 26 of the United St Code (the Internal Revenue Co		nization States	tates "incurred by an individual primarily for					
Filing Fee (Check on	e box)			one box:		Chapter 11 I		
Full Filing Fee attached								1 U.S.C. § 101(51D). in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applica attach signed application for the court's consi is unable to pay fee except in installments. R	deration certifying th	at the debto	r Check	if: Debtor's a	aggregate nor	ncontingent lic	uidated deb	ots (excluding debts owed
☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to ch			Check		ble boxes:	are less than	\$2,190,000.	·
attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.				A plan is Acceptant	being filed w ces of the pla	ith this petitio n were solicite accordance w	ed prepetitio	n from one or more C. § 1126(b).
Statistical/Administrative Information						THIS	SPACE IS FC	OR COURT USE ONLY
 Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. 								
Estimated Number of Creditors						1		
1- 50- 100- 200-		10,001-	□ 25,001- 50,000	□ 50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$ \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 t		\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,001 \$100 \$500 million	500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$ \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 t	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 o \$10 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100	100,000,001 \$100 \$500 million	500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

Case 09-16319 Doc 1 Filed 05/05/09

)	Entered	05/05/09 15:07:16	Desc Main

B1 (Official For	m 1)(1/08) Document	Page 2 of 7	Page 2		
	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	*		
	st be completed and filed in every case)	Cima Plastics II Corporation	1		
page mi	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las	t 8 Years (If more than two, attach ac	lditional sheet)		
Location		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Where Filed: Location	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Where Filed:		Case Number.	Date Flied.		
	ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or		n one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None - - -					
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A		khibit B		
 (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) 					
		ibit C			
No.(To be comp☐ ExhibitIf this is a join	leted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	a part of this petition.	a separate Exhibit D.)		
	Information Regardin	-			
•	(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or principal asse			
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge	eneral partner, or partnership pending	in this District.		
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.					
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		rty		
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession		complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment				
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.					

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

ase 09-16319 Doc 1	

	Case 09-16319 Do			Desc Main			
B1 (Off	ficial Form 1)(1/08)	Document	Page 3 of 7	Page 3			
Vol	untary Petition		Name of Debtor(s):				
	-	`	Cima Plastics II Corporation				
(This	page must be completed and filed in eve		atures				
	Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Inc	0	I Signature of a Foreign F	Jonrosontativo			
L	declare under penalty of perjury that the info						
pe [Ii ha ch av [Ii pe I 1	etition is true and correct. f petitioner is an individual whose debts are p as chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware hapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United Statt vailable under each such chapter, and choose f no attorney represents me and no bankrupto etition] I have obtained and read the notice re request relief in accordance with the chapter	primarily consumer debts and that I may proceed under es Code, understand the relief to proceed under chapter 7. cy petition preparer signs the equired by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).	 (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Cod Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attache Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of the unit of the participation of the participation of the participation of the participation. 				
sp	pecified in this petition.			-			
X			X Signature of Foreign Representative				
² S	ignature of Debtor		Signature of Foreign Representative				
			Printed Name of Foreign Representativ				
$\mathbf{A}_{\overline{\mathbf{S}}}$	ignature of Joint Debtor		Timed Name of Foleign Representation				
			Date				
	Celephone Number (If not represented by	(attorney)					
		······································	Signature of Non-Attorney Bank	ruptcy Petition Preparer			
	Date		I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I	am a bankruptcy petition			
			preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) compensation and have provided the debtor				
	Signature of Attorn	ney*	and the notices and information required ur 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guid	nder 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b),			
	/s/ Gregory J. Jordan		pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a ma	aximum fee for services			
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)		chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers of the maximum amount before preparing a				
	Gregory J. Jordan 6205510		debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor	, as required in that section.			
	Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)		Official Form 19 is attached.				
	Apostol, Kowal & Jordan, Ltd.						
	Firm Name		Printed Name and title, if any, of Bank	ruptcy Petition Preparer			
	107 Oxford Ave. Clarendon Hills, IL 60514		Social-Security number (If the bankrut an individual, state the Social Security principal, responsible person or partne	number of the officer, r of the bankruptcy petition			
A	Address		preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 11	0.)			
	312-543-7354 Fax: 312-276-9285	gjordan@akjltd.com					
	Celephone Number						
-	May 5, 2009		Address				
*I ce	Date In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, thi ertification that the attorney has no knowledg iformation in the schedules is incorrect.		x				
	Signature of Debtor (Corpora	tion/Partnershin)	Date				
	Signature of Debtor (Corpora	uon/i ui uici ship)	Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer	or officer, principal, responsible			
pe	declare under penalty of perjury that the infor- etition is true and correct, and that I have been	rmation provided in this n authorized to file this petition	person,or partner whose Social Security nu Names and Social-Security numbers of all	mber is provided above.			
TI	n behalf of the debtor. he debtor requests relief in accordance with t tates Code, specified in this petition.	he chapter of title 11, United	assisted in preparing this document unless not an individual:				
	/s/ Douglas Malm						
	Signature of Authorized Individual						
	Douglas Malm		If more than one person prepared this docu	ment_attach_additional_sheets			
	Printed Name of Authorized Individual		conforming to the appropriate official form				
	President		A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to	comply with the provisions of			
	Title of Authorized Individual		title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankrupto	cy Procedure may result in			
	May 5, 2009		fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §1	10; 18 U.S.C. §156.			
_	Date						
1 -			1				

Case 09-16319 Doc 1

Filed 05/05/09 Document

Entered 05/05/09 15:07:16 Desc Main Page 4 of 7

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Illinois

In re Cima Plastics II Corporation

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
AT&T P.O.Box-105262	AT&T P.O.Box-105262			2,895.01
Atlanta, GA 30348	Atlanta, GA 30348			
Bos Security	Bos Security			2,947.56
c/o Adams Évens & Ross Inc	c/o Adams Évens & Ross Inc			,
Shiloh road, Bldg. 800, Suite	Shiloh road, Bldg. 800, Suite 811			
811	Kennesaw, GA 30144			
Kennesaw, GA 30144				
Capital Growth	Capital Growth		Disputed	Unknown
c/o John F. Grady	c/o John F. Grady			
53 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite	53 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 715			
715	Chicago, IL 60640			
Chicago, IL 60640				
Hartman Simons, Spielman &	Hartman Simons, Spielman & Wood		Disputed	Unknown
Wood LLP	LLP			
Suite 400	Suite 400			
6400 Powers Ferry Road, N.W	6400 Powers Ferry Road, N.W			
Atlanta, GA 30339	Atlanta, GA 30339			
K & L Financial, Inc.	K & L Financial, Inc.		Contingent	Unknown
60 Revere Drive	60 Revere Drive			
Northbrook, IL 60062	Northbrook, IL 60062		Diamutad	
Kimberly-Clark	Kimberly-Clark		Disputed	Unknown
P.O. Box 619100	P.O. Box 619100			
Dallas, TX Momkus McCluskey LLC	Dallas, TX Momkus McCluskey LLC		Disputed	Unknown
1001 Warrenville Road, Suite	1001 Warrenville Road, Suite 500		Disputed	Unknown
500	Lisle, IL 60532-4306			
Lisle, IL 60532-4306	LISIE, IL 00332-4300			
Mullenix Construction Inc.	Mullenix Construction Inc.			1,393.39
2825 Hartwell Hwy.	2825 Hartwell Hwy.			1,535.53
Elberton, GA 30635-3468	Elberton, GA 30635-3468			
Polsinelli Shughart PC	Polsinelli Shughart PC	1	Disputed	Unknown
Suite 4525	Suite 4525			
180 N. Stetson Avenue	180 N. Stetson Avenue			
Chicago, IL 60601	Chicago, IL 60601			

Case 09-16319 Doc 1

Filed 05/05/09 Document

Entered 05/05/09 15:07:16 Desc Main Page 5 of 7

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.

In re Cima Plastics II Corporation

Debtor(s)

Case No.

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Progress Container & Display 635 Patrick Mill Rd. S.W. Winder, GA 30680	Progress Container & Display 635 Patrick Mill Rd. S.W. Winder, GA 30680			392.16
Smith, Gambrell & Russel, LLP Promenade II, Suite 3100 1230 Peachtree Street N.E. Atlanta, GA 30309	Smith, Gambrell & Russel, LLP Promenade II, Suite 3100 1230 Peachtree Street N.E. Atlanta, GA 30309		Disputed	Unknown
VL Financial, Inc. 60 Revere Drive, Suite 840 Northbrook, IL 60062	VL Financial, Inc. 60 Revere Drive, Suite 840 Northbrook, IL 60062		Contingent	Unknown
Wargo & French LLP Suite 2020 1170 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, GA 30309	Wargo & French LLP Suite 2020 1170 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, GA 30309		Disputed	Unknown
Womble Carlyle Atlantic Station 271 17th Street, NW, Suite 2400 Atlanta, GA 30363-1017	Womble Carlyle Atlantic Station 271 17th Street, NW, Suite 2400 Atlanta, GA 30363-1017		Disputed	Unknown

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date May 5, 2009

Signature /s/ Douglas Malm

Douglas Malm

President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

AT&T P.O.Box-105262 Atlanta, GA 30348

BLN Capital Funding, LLC One North Franklin Chicago, IL 60606

Bos Security c/o Adams Evens & Ross Inc Shiloh road, Bldg. 800, Suite 811 Kennesaw, GA 30144

Capital Growth c/o John F. Grady 53 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 715 Chicago, IL 60640

Hartman Simons, Spielman & Wood LLP Suite 400 6400 Powers Ferry Road, N.W Atlanta, GA 30339

Jennifer B. Dempsey Powell Goldstein LLP 1201 West Peachtree Street, NW Atlanta, GA 30309-3488

K & L Financial, Inc. 60 Revere Drive Northbrook, IL 60062

Kimberly-Clark P.O. Box 619100 Dallas, TX

Momkus McCluskey LLC 1001 Warrenville Road, Suite 500 Lisle, IL 60532-4306

Mullenix Construction Inc. 2825 Hartwell Hwy. Elberton, GA 30635-3468

Case 09-16319 Doc 1 Filed 05/05/09 Entered 05/05/09 15:07:16 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 7

Polsinelli Shughart PC Suite 4525 180 N. Stetson Avenue Chicago, IL 60601

Progress Container & Display 635 Patrick Mill Rd. S.W. Winder, GA 30680

Smith, Gambrell & Russel, LLP Promenade II, Suite 3100 1230 Peachtree Street N.E. Atlanta, GA 30309

VL Financial, Inc. 60 Revere Drive, Suite 840 Northbrook, IL 60062

Wargo & French LLP Suite 2020 1170 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, GA 30309

Womble Carlyle Atlantic Station 271 17th Street, NW, Suite 2400 Atlanta, GA 30363-1017